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EXPORT IMPORT OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the product-wise and total quantity-wise major petroleum product(s) exported /imported by all private oil companies during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the quantity of major petroleum products, product-wise and total quantity-wise that was domestically sold by private companies in India during this period; and

(c) the average retail prices at which the petrol and diesel were sold by various private companies operating in the country during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a):   The major petroleum product(s) exported and imported by Private Oil Companies
viz. M/s. Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) and M/s. Essar Oil Limited (EOL), during the last three years are given below :

Export of Major Petroleum Products by Private Oil Companies# during the years
2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12
     (in Thousand Metric Tonne)

Petroleum 2009-2010  2010-2011   2011-12
Product EOL RIL EOL RIL EOL RIL
Naphtha  193  2317  603  2338   489  2225
Petrol  1021  8430  1763  11426   1636  12494
ATF   0   3934  0  3491   0  3407
Diesel   340  15807  235  18719   55  18546
Fuel oil  1990  0  2507  0   2829  0

ATF − Aviation Turbine Fuel

 Import of Major Petroleum Products by Private Oil Companies# during the years
    2009-10 , 2010-11 and 2011-12

      (in Thousand Metric Tonne)
Petroleum   2009-2010  2010-2011  2011-2012

  EOL  RIL  EOL  RIL  EOL  RIL

Petrol Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
Diesel Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil


# Source: Essar Oil Limited (EOL) and Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) compiled by PPAC

(b): The quantity of major petroleum products, product-wise sold by the Private Oil Companies in India, during the last three years are given below :

Domestic Sales of Petroleum Products by Private Oil Companies during the years
2009-10,  2010-11 and 2011-12#

      (in Thousand Metric Tonne)
Petroleum Product  2009-2010  2010-2011  2011-12

   EOL  RIL  EOL  RIL  EOL  RIL

Petrol    1178  996  851  638  828  620
SKO    866  0  697  0  625  0
Diesel    5105  5807  5346  7709  4777  8696
Fuel oil   747  0  671  0  450  0
LPG    551  3716  597  2661  576  2096

# Source: Essar Oil Limited (EOL) and Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) compiled by PPAC. Data is related to sales of Petroleum Products to Oil Marketing Companies

(c):   The average retail prices at which Petrol and Diesel were sold by Private Oil
Companies operating in the country during the last three years, are given under:

    Table 4 :Average Retail Prices (Rs/Liter)##
Petroleum  2009-10  2010-11  201-12
Product EOL RIL EOL RIL EOL RIL
Petrol   46.51 49.23  55.52  58.00  70.45  70.50
Diesel  34.69  36.87  40.36  40.71  54.18  52.13

## Source: Essar Oil Limited (EOL) and Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) compiled by PPAC Inclusive of Dealers' Commission
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